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RETIREMENT ALLOWANCE FOR GERTRUDE E. DUROST 959
RESOLVES, 1953 CHAP. 165

Chapter 162
RESOLVE, in Favor of the Town of Aurora,

Town of Aurora; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is,
appropriated the sum of $337.38 from the general fund unappropriated sur-
plus of the state to be paid to the town of Aurora to reimburse said town
for fighting fire on Spruce Mountain, so called, in Aurora.

Effective August 8, 1953

Chapter 163

RESOLVE, in Favor of the City of Auburn.

City of Auburn; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is,
appropriated the sum of $1,768.82 from the general fund of the state to be
paid to the city of Auburn to reimburse it for supplies to dependent persons
furnished to the family of Otis Colson from April 1949 to January 1952.

Effective August §, 1953

Chapter 164

RESOLVE, Providing for a Retirement Pension for Lydia B. Otis,
of Carmel.

Lydia B. Otis; retirement pension. Resolved: That a pension of $50
per month be, and hereby is, granted to Lydia B. Otis, of Carmel, to be
paid monthly from the funds of the Maine state retirement system. Such
pension shall begin on July 1, 1953 and continue until otherwise provided
by the legislature.

Effective August 8, 1953

Chapter 165

RESOLVE, in Favor of a Retirement Allowance for Gertrude E. Durost of
Mars Hill.

Gertrude E. Durost; retirement allowance. Resolved: That a retire-
ment allowance of $37.69 per month be, and hereby is, granted to Gertrude



960 RETIREMENT ALLOWANCE FOR DONALD MATHIESON |

CHAP. 167 RESOLVES, 1953
E. Durost of Mars Hill, to be paid monthly from the funds of the Maine
state retirement system. Such retirement allowance shall be retroactive to
August 20, 1951 and shall continue during her life. Such retirement allow-
ance shall not be payable until the said Gertrude E. Durost has paid to the
Maine retirement system the sum of $S851.36.

BEffective August 8§, 1953

Chapter 166

RESOLYVE, in Favor of a Retirement Allowance for Harriet McClaskey of
South Portland.

Harriet McClaskey; retirement allowance. Resolved: That a retire-
ment allowance of $111.23 per month be, and hereby is, granted to Harriet
McClaskey of South Portland, to be paid monthly from the funds of the
Maine state retirement system. Such retirement allowance shall be retro-
active to August 20, 1951 and shall continue during her life. Such retire-
ment allowance shall not be payaﬁle until the said Harriet McClaskey has
paid to the Maine retirement system the sum of $680.76.

Effective August 8, 1953

Chapter 167

RESOLVE, in Favor of a Retirement Allowance for Donald Mathieson of
) Freedom.

Donald Mathieson; retirement allowance. Resolved: That a retire-
ment allowance of $44.06 per month be, and hereby is, granted to Donald
Mathieson of Freedom, to be paid monthly from the funds of the Maine
state retirement system. Such retirement allowance shall be retroactive to
August 20, 1951 and shall continue during his life. Such retirement allow-
ance shall not be payable until the said Donald Mathieson has paid to the
Maine retirement system the sum of $487.

Effective August, 8, 1953
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